TGA-ZQ-009/92-00
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of
Directive 2014/53/EU
This certificate consists of 8 pages including this page.
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Notified Body according to the Directive 2014/53/EU

Type categories and types:
Type Category 1:
Radio module type designation: M24LR16E
Model, type designation A) OT FIT 35/220-240/400 D LT2 UF L
B) OT FIT 75/220-240/700 D LT2 UF L
C) OTi DALI 35/220-240/400 D LT2 UF L
D) OTi DALI 75/220-240/700 D LT2 UF L
E) OTi DALI 10/220-240/700 NFC
F) OTi DALI 15/220-240/1A0 LT2 NFC
G) OTi DALI 25/220-240/700 LT2 NFC
H) OTi DALI 35/220-240/1A0 LT2 NFC
I)  OTi DALI 50/220-240/1A4 LT2 NFC FAN
J) OTi DALI 25/220-240/700 NFC
K) OTi DALI 35/220-240/1A0 NFC
L) OTi DX 25/220-240/700 NFC
M) OTi DX 35/220-240/1A0 NFC
O) OTi DALI 15/220-240/1A0 NFC
Type Category 2:
Radio module type designation: M24LR16E
Model, type designation A) OT FIT 100/220-240/700 D NFC IND L
B) OT FIT 150/220-240/1A0 D NFC IND L
C) OTi DALI 35/220-240/400 D NFC TW L
D) OTi DALI 75/220-240/700 D NFC TW L
E) OTi DALI 100/220-240/700 D NFC IND L
F) OTi DALI 150/220-240/1A0 D NFC IND L
G) OTi DX 35/220-240/400 D NFC L
H) OTi DX 75/220-240/600 D NFC L
Type Category 3:
Radio module type designation: M24LR16D
Model, type designation A) OT DX 40/220-240/1A0 DIMA LT2 E
B) OT DX 75/220-240/1A0 DIMA LT2 E
Type Category 4:
Radio module type designation: M24LR16D
Model, type designation A) OT FIT 35/220-240/350 D NFC L
B) OT FIT 75/220-240/550 D NFC L
Type category 5:
Radio module type designation: M24LR16E
Model, type designation A) OTi DALI 25/220-240/300 D NFC F L
B) OTi DALI 35/220-240/400 D NFC F L
C) OTi DALI 75/220-240/500 D NFC F L
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 1
ID: 40050085, Date of issue 2019-09-27, Page 3 of 8
Type category 6:
Radio module type designation: M24LR16E
Model, type designation OT 75/220-240/1A0 1DIM G2 CE
OT 20/170-240/1A0 1DIMLT2 G1 CE
OT 20/170-240/1A0 4DIMLT2 G2 CE
OT 40/170-240/1A0 1DIMLT2 G1 CE
OT 40/170-240/1A0 4DIMLT2 G2 CE
OT 75/170-240/1A0 1DIMLT2 G1 CE
OT 75/170-240/1A0 4DIMLT2 G2 CE
OT 110/170-240/1A0 1DIMLT2 G1 CE
OT 110/170-240/1A0 4DIMLT2 G2 CE
OT DX 165/220-240/1A0 DIMA LT2 E
Radio interface parameters
Interface NFC Radio Tag
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Center Frequency:  13,56 MHz ---
Frequency range (OFR): 13,553 MHz – 13,567 MHz ---
Operational Bandwidth
(OBW):
N/A ---
Max. Power (EIRP): N/A ---
Antenna Type: 4,7µH &4,7 pF ---
Type of transmission or
modulation
10% or 100% ASK modulation using ¼ (26
Kbits/s) or 1/256 (1,6 Kbits/s) pulse position
coding
---
Radio module type desig-
nation:
See list of type categories ---
Radio module Hardware
release:
See list of type categories Number of the PCB family
Radio module Software
release:
N/A ---
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 1
ID: 40050085, Date of issue 2019-09-27, Page 4 of 8
Standards which are the base for the EU-type examination certificate
Standards which have been used as base for the evaluation
Standards covering Article 3 (1) a.) LVD DOC*
Not part of the assessment
Standards covering Article 3 (1) a.) EMF DOC*
Not part of the assessment
Standards covering Article 3 (1) b.) EMC  DOC*
[S01] EN 55015:2013 + A1:2015 --- (EMCD)
[S02] EN 61547:2009 --- (EMCD)
[S03] EN 61000-3-2:2014 --- (EMCD)
[S04] EN 61000-3-3:2013 --- (EMCD)
[S05] EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1:2017-03 Not listed
Standards covering Article 3 (2) Spectrum use  DOC*
[S06] ETSI EN 300 330 V.2.1.1 (2017-02)
Standards covering Article 3 (3) Requirements for special classes DOC*
[S07] N/A -
Other standards  DOC*
[S08] N/A -
* DOC:  Date of cessation of the presumption of conformity of the superseded standard (if any).
RED OJEU date: 2018-09-14 EMCD OJEU date: 2019-08-05
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 2
ID: 40050085, Date of issue 2019-09-27, Page 5 of 8
Information zur EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung nach Anhang III Modul B
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU